
un
de

rs
co

re
d 

ma
te

ri
al

 =
 n

ew
[b

ra
ck

et
ed

 m
at

er
ia

l]
 =

 d
el

et
e

1  

2  

3  

4  

5  

6  

7  

8  

9  

10  

11  

12  

13  

14  

15  

16  

17  

18  

19  

20  

21  

22  

23  

24  

25  

SENATE CORPORATIONS AND TRANSPORTATION COMMITTEE SUBSTITUTE FOR
SENATE BILL 817

45TH LEGISLATURE - STATE OF NEW MEXICO - FIRST SESSION, 2001

AN ACT

RELATING TO THE PUBLIC PEACE, HEALTH, SAFETY AND WELFARE;

REPEALING THE DELAYED REPEAL OF THE PUBLIC UTILITY ACT.

BE IT ENACTED BY THE LEGISLATURE OF THE STATE OF NEW MEXICO:

Section 1.  Laws 1998, Chapter 108, Section 82 is amended

to read:

"Section 82.  DELAYED REPEAL.--The following are repealed

effective July 1, 2003:

[A.  the Public Utility Act;

B.] A.  Chapter 63, Article 7 NMSA 1978;

[C.] B.  the Telephone and Telegraph Company

Certification Act;

[D.] C.  the New Mexico Telecommunications Act; and

[E.] D.  the Cellular Telephone Services Act."
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