1	SENATE CORPORATIONS AND TRANSPORTATION COMMITTEE SUBSTITUTE FOR SENATE BILL 817
2	45TH LEGISLATURE - STATE OF NEW MEXICO - FIRST SESSION, 2001
3	
4	
5	
6	
7	
8	
9	
10	AN ACT
11	RELATING TO THE PUBLIC PEACE, HEALTH, SAFETY AND WELFARE;
12	REPEALING THE DELAYED REPEAL OF THE PUBLIC UTILITY ACT.
13	
14	BE IT ENACTED BY THE LEGISLATURE OF THE STATE OF NEW MEXICO:
15	Section 1. Laws 1998, Chapter 108, Section 82 is amended
16	to read:
17	"Section 82. DELAYED REPEALThe following are repealed
18	effective July 1, 2003:
19	[A. the Public Utility Act;
20	B.] A. Chapter 63, Article 7 NMSA 1978;
21	[C.] <u>B.</u> the Telephone and Telegraph Company
22	Certification Act;
23	[D.] <u>C.</u> the New Mexico Telecommunications Act; and
24	[E.] D. the Cellular Telephone Services Act."
25	. 137759. 1